
Startups/Organizations Winners from India at ZERO Project
S.No Year Organization Program Title Brief Information Contact Details

1 2025 Blink Foundation DLearners

Game-based,
AI-powered ICT

platform for
dyslexia/SLD;

personalized plans;
2,120 students by 2024.

Arun Fernandez
 arun@dlearners.in

 dlearners.com

2 2025

NeoMotion Assistive
Solutions Private

Limited Livelihood on Wheels

Converts NeoFly
wheelchairs with

NeoBolt clip-on to
enable delivery jobs;

>5,000 users and 300+
partners across 15+

cities by 2024.

Siddarth Daga
 sdaga@neomotion.co.in

 neomotion.in

3 2025
Trestle Labs Private

Limited
Kibo (Knowledge In a

Box)

AI-powered OCR and
audio-translation

platform converting
print/handwriting into

audio in 60+ languages;
193,000+ users across
650+ institutions by

2024.

Bonny Dave
  bonny@trestlelabs.com

 trestlelabs.com

4 2025

Trust for Retailers &
Retail Associates of

India (TRRAIN) Pankh – Wings of Destiny

45-day retail
employability training

and placement
programme for PwDs

across India; by
mid‑2024 trained 30,500
and enabled 22,763 jobs.

Meena Sriramane
 meena.sriramane@trrain.org

 trrain.org

5 2024 CSIR–IMTECH

Indian Sign Language
Enabled Virtual

Laboratory (ISLEVL)

Virtual laboratory
accessible in Indian Sign

Language for learners
with hearing
impairment.

Alka Rao
 raoalka@imtech.res.in

  http;//islevl.org/

6 2024 EnAble India

Entrepreneurship
Development Programme

(EDP)

Entrepreneurship
development for persons

with disabilities.

Antony Helenraj
 antony@enableindia.org

 enableindia.org

7 2024
Fourth Wave
Foundation

Schools Where All
Belong

Whole-school inclusion
model to support

children with
disabilities.

Akshita Shibu Joseph

akshitashibu@fourthwavefoundation.
org fourthwavefoundation.org

8 2024

LoveForLife
(Suhem)

Rehabilitation
Services LFL Care

Rehabilitation and
inclusive care services

for persons with
disabilities.

Surabhi Agarwal
 founder@loveforlife.in

 loveforlife.in

9 2024 Sightsavers India
Eight-State Inclusive

Education Programme

Inclusive education
across eight Indian
states; integrating

children with disabilities
into mainstream schools.

Guy Le Fanu
 glefanu@sightsavers.org

–sightsaversindia.org

10 2024 TCS Foundation
Digital Impact Square

(DISQ)

Social innovation
platform supporting
tech-led disability

inclusion solutions.

Sameer Rawal
 sameer.rawal@tcs.com
digitalimpactsquare.com

11 2023 Amar Seva Sangam

Paediatric Assistive
Technology Provision

Programme

Providing assistive
technology for children

in rural Asia

Ms. Marie Brien
 Marie.brien3@gmail.com

www.amarseva.org

12 2023

BAPU TRUST FOR
RESEARCH ON

MIND AND
DISCOURSE

Urban Community Mental
Health and Inclusion

(UCMHI) programme

Community-based
support services to

persons with
psychosocial disabilities

Ms. Kavita Nair
 bt.admfin09@gmail.com

 www.baputrust.com



13 2022 Gudgudee
Inclusive play areas for

children

Design studio that
produces playgrounds
for all children and all

senses

Ms. Aditi Agrawal
 aditi@gudgudee.in
  www.gudgudee.in

14 2022 Jan Vikas Samiti Project Sambhav

E-Health improving the
quality of services for

children with disabilities
in the rural area

Mr. Fr. Chandran Riymonds
 director@janvikassamiti.org

  www.janvikassamiti.org

15 2022 Mphasis
BIRAC Investing in

Assistive Tech.

IT-company funding an
incubator programme

for assistive technology
start-ups

Ms. Sarojini Subbiah
 sarojini.s@mphasis.com

  www.mphasis.com

16 2022 Mphasis
uberASSIST and

uberACCESS

Cooperation of an
IT-company with Uber

for improving the
accessibility of taxi

services

Ms. Sarojini Subbiah
 sarojini.s@mphasis.com

  www.mphasis.com

17 2022 Samphia Foundation Therapy On Wheels

Mobile therapy for
children in remote areas

delivered by an
accessible bus

Ms. Shruti More
 moreshruti@gmail.com

  www.samphiafoundation.org

18 2021
Youth4Jobs
Foundation College Connect

Smart Inclusion Centres
in universities that

connect students with
employers

Ms. Meera Shenoy
  meera.shenoy@youth4jobs.org

 www.youth4jobs.org

19 2021 Aims Media
Ability Enhancement

Programme

Inclusive job preparation
and placement in the

media & entertainment
sector

Mr. Rakesh Dhasmana
  info.aimsmedia@gmail.com

 https://aims.media

20 2021 MITTI Café

Fast-growing café chain
with a majority of
employees with

disabilities
Ms. Alina Alam alina@mitticafe.org

  www.mitticafe.org

21 2021
NAMAN SEVA

SAMITI – UJJAWAL

Training volunteers to
teach entrepreneurship

development

Mr. Shishir Kumar
 partnerships@ngonaman.org

 www.ngonaman.org

22 2021

SENSE
INTERNATIONAL

INDIA

Vocational training and
seed capital to support

entrepreneurs with
deafblindness

Mr. Irbaaz Shaikh
 iarbaaz@senseintindia.org

 www.senseintindia.org

23 2020
Catholic Health

Association of India GRASSROOTS COMICS

Grassroots
self-advocacy for
children through

self-created comics

Vishal Gupta
vishal-gupta@chai-india.org

 https://chai-india.org

24 2020
Nayi Disha Resource

Centre
ONLINE PLATFORM

FOR PARENTS

Free online platform
supporting families of

children with intellectual
disabilities

Prachi Deo
 prachi.deo@nayi-disha.org

 www.nayi-disha.org

25 2020

Universal Design
Centre, BNCA

University
Universal Design Centre

(UDC)

Teaching architects and
students to use

Universal Design
principles

Kavita Murugkar,
 murugkar@gmail.com

www.bnca.ac.in/bnca-cells/universal-
design

26 2020 Amar Seva Sangam

TRAINING OF
COMMUNITY

REHABILITATION
WORKERS

App-based
family-centred early

intervention therapy in
rural communities

Sankara Raman Srinivasan
 secretary.amar@amarseva.org

 www.amarseva.org

27 2020
Light for the World

and partners

Regional Action for
Inclusive Education

(RAISE)

Training teachers in
inclusive techniques and

learning materials

Eva Nittmann
 e.nittmann@light-for-the-world.org

 www.light-for-the-world.org


